

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

SAFeway INSURANCE
COMPANY, INC., a foreign
corporation,

Plaintiff-Respondent

v.

PETER A. GUERRERO,
individually; PETER A.
GUERRERO, P.C., an Arizona
professional corporation; CHARLES
D. ROUSH, individually; CHARLES
D. ROUSH, P.C., an Arizona
professional corporation; ROUSH,
McCRACKEN, GUERRERO &
MILLER, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, a
partnership of professional
corporations

Defendants-Petitioners.

No. CV-04-0146-PR

Court of Appeals
No. 1-CA-CV 02-0661

MARICOPA County Superior
Court No. CV2002-004495

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE UNITED POLICYHOLDERS IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR REVIEW

John L. Tully
John L. Tully, P.C.
4562 N. First Avenue, Suite 100
Tucson, AZ 85718

Policyholders

James D'Antonio
Law Offices of James D'Antonio
751 N. Country Club
Tucson, AZ 85716

Attorneys for Amicus United

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction	1
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS' OPINION FAILS TO CONSIDER THE INTERESTS OF INSUREDS.	1
II. INSUREDS BENEFIT FROM RULES GOVERNING THE CONDUCT OF LAWYERS WHO NEGOTIATE <i>DAMRON</i> AGREEMENTS FOR THEIR CLAIMANT CLIENTS.	6
III. CONCLUSION.	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Anguiano v. Allstate</i> , 209 F.3d 1167 (9 th Cir. 2000)	12
<i>Arizona Property and Cas. Ins. Guar. Fund v. Helme</i> , 153 Ariz. 129, 138, 735 P.2d 451, 460 (Ariz. 1987)	2
<i>Boston Old Colony Insurance Co. v. Gutierrez</i> , 386 So.2d 783 (Fla.1980)	12
<i>Hall v. Romero</i> , 141 Ariz. 120, 685 P.2d 757 (App. 1984)	10
<i>Kivi v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 695 F.2d 1285, 1288 (11th Cir. 1983)	12
<i>Leal v. Allstate</i> , 199 Ariz. 250, 17 P.3d 95 (App. 2000)	14
<i>Linder v. Brown & Herrick</i> , 189 Ariz. 398, 943 P.2d 758 (App. 1997)	12
<i>Los Angeles Airways, Inc. v. Davis</i> , 687 F.2d 321, 326 (9th Cir. 1982)	8
<i>Miel v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 185 Ariz. 104, 912 P.2d 1333 (App. 1995)	14
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Peaton</i> , 168 Ariz. 184, 812 P.2d 1002 (App. 1990)	5
<i>United Services Automobile Association v. Morris</i> , 154 Ariz. 113, 741 P.2d 246 (1987)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Restatement (3d) of the Law Governing Lawyers § 57	1, 6, 7, 8, 9, 13 14, 15
